
 

 
 

                            STATE INCENTIVE GRANTEE 
CONTACT LIST 

 
 
  

Alameda County 
 
Gail Greenberg 
Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services 
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 94606 
(510) 567-8112 
ggreenberg@acbhcs.org  
 
Tracy Hazelton 
Alameda County Behavioral Health Care Services 
SIG Coordinator 
2000 Embarcadero Cove, Suite 400 
Oakland, CA 94606 
(510) 639-1285  
thazelton@acbhcs.org  
 
Evaluator 
Stu Hanson   
The Center for Applied Local Research  
5200 Huntington Ave. Ste 200 
Richmond, CA 94804  
510-558-7939    
shanson@cal-research.org  
 
Humboldt County 
 
Lara Weiss 
Health Program Manager 
Health Education Division, Public Health Branch 
Humboldt County, DHHS 
Phone: (707) 441-4626 
lweiss@co.humboldt.ca.us   
 
Evaluators 
Kim Puckett 
1971 27th Street  
Arcata, CA 95521 
k.puckett@sbcglobal.net 
 
Cathy Rigby 
3339 Barnett, McKinleyville  
CA 95519 
707-839-4429 
monteith@humboldt1.com  
 
 Marin County 
 
 Catherine Condon 
 Marin County Dept. of Health & Human Services  
 Division of Alcohol, Drug & Tobacco 
 10 North San Pedro Rd., Suite 1013 
 San Rafael, CA 94903 
 (415) 499-4218 
 ccondon@co.marin.ca.us  
 
 Gary Najarian 
 Marin County Dept. of Health & Human Services 
 Division of Alcohol, Drug and Tobacco Programs 
 10 North San Pedro Road, Suite 1013 
 San Rafael, CA 94903 
 (415) 499-4230 
 gnajarian@co.marin.ca.us   

Marin County (cont.) 
 
Evaluator 
Melinda Moore 
Evaluator 
17 Skylark Dr., Suite 43 
Larkspur, CA 94939 
(415) 927-4627 
mkassocts@comcast.net  
 
Mendocino County 
 
Armand Brint 
Program Manager 
Mendocino Co. Dept. of Public Health  
Alcohol & Other Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora St. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
(707) 472-2610 
brinta@co.mendocino.ca.us  
 
Charlie Seltzer 
Mendocino Co. Dept. of Public Health  
Alcohol & Other Drug Programs 
1120 South Dora St. 
Ukiah, CA 95482 
(707) 472-2608 
seltzerc@co.mendocino.ca.us  
 
Evaluator 
Kathy Hopper 
25061 Robin Circle 
Willits, CA 95490 
707-459-1989 
kkhopper@adelphia.net  
 
Mono County 
 
Ann Gimpel, Ph. D. 
Mono County Alcohol and Drug Programs  
P.O. Box 2619  
Mammoth Lakes, CA  93546  
(760) 924-1740 
agimpel@mono.ca.gov 
 
Nancy Mahannah 
Mono County Alcohol and Drug Programs  
P.O. Box 2619  
Mammoth Lakes, CA  93546  
(760) 924-4621  
nmahannah@mono.ca.gov 
 
Evaluator 
Gregory Robinson, Ph.D.   
California State University, Fullerton  
Social Science Research Center 
P.O. Box 6850, Fullerton, CA 92834-6850  
714-278-2600 p 
714-278-2549 f 
grobinson@Exchange.FULLERTON.EDU 
 
 

Orange County 
 
Marilyn Pritchard 
Program Manager 
Alcohol, Tobacco and Other Drug Prevention 
Programs 
Health Care Agency 
405 W. 5th St, Ste. 211 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
714-834-3547 
mpritchard@hca.co.orange.ca.us  
 
Carolyn Secrist 
Health Care Agency 
405 W. 5th St, Ste. 211 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
(714) 834-3067 
(714) 607-3968 FAX 
csecrist@hca.co.orange.ca.us  
 
Evaluator 
Dr. Barbara Dietsch   
WestEd  
4665 Lampson Avenue 
Los Alamitos, CA 90720  
562-799-5126 
bdietsc@WestEd.org  
 
Sacramento County 
 
Paulette Malloy 
7001 –A East Parkway 
Sacramento, CA   
916-875-2041 
malloyp@sac.county.net   
 
Evaluator 
Jennifer Juras    
Youth Leadership Institute  
24 Belvedere Street, 2nd Floor 
San Rafael, CA 94901  
415-455-1676    
jjuras@yli.org  
 
San Diego County 
 
Bill Crane, Prevention Services Manager  
County of San Diego, HHSA  
Alcohol and Drug Services  
3255 Camino del Rio South  
San Diego, CA 92108  
(619) 584-5001  
Bill.Crane@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 
Evaluators 
David Cleveland  
Telesis II of California  
409 Camino del Rio South  
San Diego, CA 92108  
619-497-0193p  
619-497-0582f 
dcleveland@telesis.org 
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Santa Barbara County 
 
James L. Broderick 
Director 
Santa Barbara Alcohol, Drug & Mental 
Health Services 
300 N. San Antonio Rd., Bldg. 1 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1332 
805-681-5221 
broderic@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 
 
Lisa Gilbert 
Santa Barbara County Alcohol and Drug Program 
300 San Antonio Rd. #1 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
805-681-5345 
lgilbert@co.santa-barbara.ca.us  
 
Evaluator 
Friedner Wittman, Ph D.    
Prevention by Design  
950 Gilman Street, Suite 210 
Berkeley, CA 94710  

        510 526-6001 p 
        510 526 6081 f 

fwittman@berkeley.edu 
 
Santa Cruz County 
 
Brenda Armstrong 
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Services 
1400 Emeline Ave., 3rd Floor 
Santa Cruz, CA 95060 
(831) 454-5483 
(831) 454-4747FAX 
Brenda.Armstrong@health.co.santa-cruz.ca.us  
 
Evaluators 
Susan Brutschy    
Applied Survey Research  
P.O. Box 1927 
Watsonville, CA 95077  
831-728-1356       p 
831-728-3374       f 
susan@appliedsurveyresearch.org 
 
Abigal Robideaux  
Applied Survey Research 
abbie@appliedsurveyresearch.org 
 

Santa Cruz County (cont.) 
 
Sherra Clinton 
Applied Survey Research 
sherra@appliedsurveyresearch.org  
 
Sonoma County 
 
Ellen Jones Bauer, M.P.P., Ph.D. 
Program Planner / Analyst 
Sonoma County Department of Health Services 
Prevention and Planning Division 
475 Aviation Boulevard, Suite 210 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Direct phone:  (707) 565-6684 
Fax:  (707) 565-6619 
EBAUER@sonoma-county.org    
 
Donna Newman-Fields 
Health Information Specialist 
Prevention and Planning 
Sonoma County Department of Health Services 
475 Aviation Blvd., Suite 210 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
(707) 565-6617  phone 
(707) 565-6619  fax 
dfields@sonoma-county.org 
 
Evaluator 
Galen El-Askari, MPH 
El-Askari Consulting 
Collaborative Planning, Education, Evaluation 
P 510-530-6177 
F 510-531-0669 
galen@elaskari.com  
 
Stanislaus County 
 
Linda V. Jue 
SIG Project Coordinator 
Stanislaus County Behavioral Health and Recovery 
Services 
209-525-5381  
ljue@mail.co.stanislaus.ca.us   
 
 
 
 

Stanislaus County (cont.) 
 
Evaluators 
Harold Stanislaw, Ph.D.  
Psychology Department, CSU, Stanislaus
801 West Monte Vista Avenue 
Turlock, CA 95382  
209-667-3386    
haroldstanislaw@yahoo.com      
 
Jamie McCreary, Ph.D.  
CSU, Stanislaus  
Psychology Department 
801 West Monte Vista Avenue 
Turlock, CA 95382  
209-667-3386    
mccreary@toto.csustan.edu   
 
Ventura County 
 
Kathy Staples 
Division Manager 
Kathy Staples  
Ventura County Behavioral Health Department  
1911 Williams Drive, Ste. 200  
Oxnard, CA  93036  
805-981-9005- phone  
805-981-9122- fax 
kathleen.staples@ventura.org  

 
Daniel Hicks 
SIG Project Administrator 
Ventura County Behavioral Health Department  
1911 Williams Drive, Ste. 200  
Oxnard, CA  93036  
805-981-9577- phone  
805-981-9122- fax 
daniel.hicks@mail.co.ventura.ca.us    
 
Evaluator 
Dr. Kristen Donovan    
Evalcorp  
2 Enterprise, Suite 5303,  
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656  
949-433-4103    
kdonovan@evalcorp.com   
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